
Facility Usage for District of NEBRASKA
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

47 (D/NE)

Federal

FTC FEDERAL TRANSIT CENTER (HOLDOVER)

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 18 0 0 0 0 21 21

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06

Federal Total

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 18 0 0 0 0 21 21

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.100.00 0.00 0.000.58 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.06

IGA

7DM Hall Co Jail

Jail Days 10 2 8 0 11 0 14 13 36 9 6 5 114 114

Paid Jail Days 10 2 8 0 11 0 14 13 36 9 6 5 114 114

Cost $ 493 $ 99 $ 394 $ 0 $ 542 $ 0 $ 690 $ 641 $ 1,774 $ 443 $ 296 $ 246 $ 5,617 $ 5,617

Rate $ 49.27 $ 49.27 $ 49.27 $ 0.00 $ 49.27 $ 0.00 $ 49.27 $ 49.27 $ 49.27 $ 49.27 $ 49.27 $ 49.27 $ 49.27

Avg Pop 0.32 0.07 0.26 0.00 0.35 0.00 0.45 0.42 1.20 0.29 0.20 0.16 0.31

7DN Douglas Co Youth Ctr

Jail Days 62 58 71 60 62 73 85 31 30 31 8 0 571 571

Paid Jail Days 62 58 71 60 62 73 85 31 30 31 8 0 571 571

Cost $ 13,055 $ 12,212 $ 14,950 $ 12,634 $ 13,055 $ 15,371 $ 17,898 $ 6,527 $ 6,317 $ 6,527 $ 1,684 $ 0 $ 120,230 $ 120,230

Rate $ 210.56 $ 210.56 $ 210.56 $ 210.56 $ 210.56 $ 210.56 $ 210.56 $ 210.56 $ 210.56 $ 210.56 $ 210.56 $ 0.00 $ 210.56

Avg Pop 2.00 2.07 2.29 2.00 2.00 2.43 2.74 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.27 0.00 1.56

7C8 Saunders County Department of Corrections

Jail Days 751 684 812 731 553 523 456 369 210 220 240 179 5,728 5,728

Paid Jail Days 751 684 812 731 553 523 456 369 210 220 240 179 5,728 5,728
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Cost $ 45,060 $ 41,040 $ 48,720 $ 43,860 $ 33,180 $ 31,380 $ 27,360 $ 22,140 $ 12,600 $ 13,200 $ 14,400 $ 10,740 $ 343,680 $ 343,680

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 24.23 24.43 26.19 24.37 17.84 17.43 14.71 11.90 7.00 7.10 8.00 5.77 15.69

7PR Platte Co Jail (INS)

Jail Days 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 6

Paid Jail Days 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 6

Cost $ 312 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 78 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 78 $ 467 $ 467

Rate $ 77.90 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 77.90 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 77.90 $ 77.90

Avg Pop 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.02

7E8 Knox County Sheriff

Jail Days 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

7QF Dawson Co Jail

Jail Days 605 659 608 468 342 333 371 330 340 411 390 397 5,254 5,254

Paid Jail Days 605 659 608 468 342 333 371 330 340 411 390 397 5,254 5,254

Cost $ 30,250 $ 32,950 $ 30,400 $ 23,400 $ 17,100 $ 16,650 $ 18,550 $ 16,500 $ 17,000 $ 20,550 $ 19,500 $ 19,850 $ 262,700 $ 262,700

Rate $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00

Avg Pop 19.52 23.54 19.61 15.60 11.03 11.10 11.97 10.65 11.33 13.26 13.00 12.81 14.39

7A1 Dakota County Jail

Jail Days 9 14 0 0 11 3 15 6 0 0 0 4 62 62

Paid Jail Days 9 14 0 0 11 3 15 6 0 0 0 4 62 62

Cost $ 585 $ 910 $ 0 $ 0 $ 715 $ 195 $ 975 $ 390 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 260 $ 4,030 $ 4,030

Rate $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 0.29 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.35 0.10 0.48 0.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.17

7AA Sarpy Co LEC

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 4 4

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 4 4

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 216 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 72 $ 288 $ 288

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 72.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.01

5A7 Butler Co Detn Ctr

Jail Days 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 5
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

7DJ Lincoln Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 16 0 0 21 21

Paid Jail Days 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 16 0 0 21 21

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 41 $ 0 $ 81 $ 41 $ 41 $ 0 $ 0 $ 652 $ 0 $ 0 $ 855 $ 855

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 40.73 $ 0.00 $ 40.73 $ 40.73 $ 40.73 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 40.73 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 40.73

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.52 0.00 0.00 0.06

7DK Lancaster Co Jail

Jail Days 9 1 4 11 5 6 7 21 4 11 0 5 84 84

Paid Jail Days 9 1 4 11 5 6 7 21 4 11 0 5 84 84

Cost $ 585 $ 65 $ 260 $ 715 $ 325 $ 390 $ 455 $ 1,364 $ 260 $ 715 $ 0 $ 325 $ 5,457 $ 5,457

Rate $ 64.96 $ 64.96 $ 64.96 $ 64.96 $ 64.96 $ 64.96 $ 64.96 $ 64.96 $ 64.96 $ 64.96 $ 0.00 $ 64.96 $ 64.96

Avg Pop 0.29 0.04 0.13 0.37 0.16 0.20 0.23 0.68 0.13 0.35 0.00 0.16 0.23

IGA Total

Jail Days 1,453 1,422 1,504 1,270 986 939 949 775 622 698 644 592 11,854 11,854

6441,270 9499861,450 6981,418 620939 5927741,504Paid Jail Days 11,84411,844

$ 80,608 $ 743,324$ 94,764 $ 64,998 $ 47,856 $ 35,880$ 90,339Cost $ 65,968$ 87,276 $ 42,087$ 37,950 $ 743,324$ 31,571$ 64,026

$ 62.76$ 63.47 $ 61.21$ 61.55 $ 53.33$ 62.30 $ 60.30 $ 55.71$ 68.19$ 63.01 $ 69.51Rate $ 65.92 $ 61.83

Avg Pop 31.2942.34 31.79 21.4725.00 22.5248.5150.7946.88 20.7330.61 19.09 32.46

CAP

7WX Saline Co LEC

Jail Days 1,239 1,057 1,432 1,346 1,354 1,381 1,594 1,789 1,559 1,637 1,418 1,383 17,189 17,189

Paid Jail Days 1,239 1,057 1,432 1,346 1,354 1,381 1,594 1,789 1,559 1,637 1,418 1,383 17,189 17,189

Cost $ 92,925 $ 79,275 $ 107,400 $ 100,950 $ 101,550 $ 103,575 $ 119,550 $ 134,175 $ 116,925 $ 122,775 $ 106,350 $ 103,725 $ 1,289,175 $ 1,289,175

Rate $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00

Avg Pop 39.97 37.75 46.19 44.87 43.68 46.03 51.42 57.71 51.97 52.81 47.27 44.61 47.09

7JU Douglas Co Corr Center

Jail Days 4,967 4,381 5,379 5,543 5,721 5,461 5,626 5,783 5,595 5,838 5,073 4,811 64,178 64,178

Paid Jail Days 4,967 4,381 5,379 5,543 5,721 5,461 5,626 5,783 5,595 5,838 5,073 4,811 64,178 64,178

Cost $ 437,096 $ 385,528 $ 473,352 $ 487,784 $ 503,448 $ 480,568 $ 495,088 $ 508,904 $ 492,360 $ 513,744 $ 446,424 $ 423,368 $ 5,647,664 $ 5,647,664

Rate $ 88.00 $ 88.00 $ 88.00 $ 88.00 $ 88.00 $ 88.00 $ 88.00 $ 88.00 $ 88.00 $ 88.00 $ 88.00 $ 88.00 $ 88.00

Avg Pop 160.23 156.46 173.52 184.77 184.55 182.03 181.48 186.55 186.50 188.32 169.10 155.19 175.83
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

7B0 Scotts Bluff County Correctional Facility(NEW)

Jail Days 1 0 0 0 0 7 4 3 0 0 0 0 15 15

Paid Jail Days 1 0 0 0 0 7 4 3 0 0 0 0 15 15

Cost $ 59 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 413 $ 236 $ 177 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 885 $ 885

Rate $ 59.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 59.00

Avg Pop 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.13 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04

7VQ Pottawattamie Co Jail

Jail Days 341 315 361 410 344 404 438 377 260 223 283 309 4,065 4,065

Paid Jail Days 341 315 361 410 344 404 438 377 260 223 283 309 4,065 4,065

Cost $ 27,028 $ 24,967 $ 28,613 $ 32,497 $ 27,265 $ 32,021 $ 34,716 $ 29,881 $ 20,608 $ 17,675 $ 22,431 $ 24,491 $ 322,192 $ 322,192

Rate $ 79.26 $ 79.26 $ 79.26 $ 79.26 $ 79.26 $ 79.26 $ 79.26 $ 79.26 $ 79.26 $ 79.26 $ 79.26 $ 79.26 $ 79.26

Avg Pop 11.00 11.25 11.65 13.67 11.10 13.47 14.13 12.16 8.67 7.19 9.43 9.97 11.14

7VV Cass Co Jail

Jail Days 1,227 1,283 1,492 1,483 1,173 1,164 1,276 1,122 1,070 1,287 1,053 946 14,576 14,576

Paid Jail Days 1,227 1,283 1,492 1,483 1,173 1,164 1,276 1,122 1,070 1,287 1,053 946 14,576 14,576

Cost $ 81,608 $ 85,332 $ 99,233 $ 98,634 $ 78,016 $ 77,418 $ 84,867 $ 74,624 $ 71,166 $ 85,598 $ 70,035 $ 62,918 $ 969,450 $ 969,450

Rate $ 66.51 $ 66.51 $ 66.51 $ 66.51 $ 66.51 $ 66.51 $ 66.51 $ 66.51 $ 66.51 $ 66.51 $ 66.51 $ 66.51 $ 66.51

Avg Pop 39.58 45.82 48.13 49.43 37.84 38.80 41.16 36.19 35.67 41.52 35.10 30.52 39.93

CAP Total

Jail Days 7,775 7,036 8,664 8,782 8,592 8,417 8,938 9,074 8,484 8,985 7,827 7,449 100,023 100,023

7,8278,782 8,9388,5927,775 8,9857,036 8,4848,417 7,4499,0748,664Paid Jail Days 100,023100,023

$ 719,865 $ 8,229,366$ 708,598 $ 710,280 $ 747,761 $ 645,240$ 638,715Cost $ 734,457$ 575,102 $ 739,792$ 701,058 $ 8,229,366$ 614,503$ 693,995

$ 82.27$ 81.97 $ 82.63$ 81.74 $ 82.49$ 82.15 $ 82.34 $ 82.44$ 82.45$ 81.79 $ 82.17Rate $ 82.67 $ 82.41

Avg Pop 280.56292.74 277.17 260.90292.71 289.84279.49251.28250.81 282.81288.32 240.29 274.03

Private

7PC Leavenworth Detn Ctr

Jail Days 1,839 1,921 1,571 1,328 1,921 1,420 1,431 1,231 1,744 1,537 1,169 1,221 18,333 18,333

Paid Jail Days 1,839 1,921 1,571 1,328 1,921 1,420 1,431 1,231 1,744 1,537 1,169 1,221 18,333 18,333

Cost $ 182,769 $ 205,197 $ 156,092 $ 135,348 $ 191,125 $ 145,533 $ 142,725 $ 122,868 $ 178,505 $ 153,363 $ 120,505 $ 122,036 $ 1,856,067 $ 1,856,067

Rate $ 99.38 $ 106.82 $ 99.36 $ 101.92 $ 99.49 $ 102.49 $ 99.74 $ 99.81 $ 102.35 $ 99.78 $ 103.08 $ 99.95 $ 101.24

Avg Pop 59.32 68.61 50.68 44.27 61.97 47.33 46.16 39.71 58.13 49.58 38.97 39.39 50.23
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Private Total

Jail Days 1,839 1,921 1,571 1,328 1,921 1,420 1,431 1,231 1,744 1,537 1,169 1,221 18,333 18,333

1,1691,328 1,4311,9211,839 1,5371,921 1,7441,420 1,2211,2311,571Paid Jail Days 18,33318,333

$ 135,348 $ 1,856,067$ 156,092 $ 191,125 $ 122,868 $ 120,505$ 182,769Cost $ 142,725$ 205,197 $ 153,363$ 178,505 $ 1,856,067$ 122,036$ 145,533

$ 101.24$ 101.92 $ 102.35$ 106.82 $ 99.95$ 99.38 $ 99.78 $ 103.08$ 102.49$ 99.36 $ 99.74Rate $ 99.49 $ 99.81

Avg Pop 47.3344.27 61.97 38.9739.71 49.5850.6868.6159.32 58.1346.16 39.39 50.23

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 1 3 16 33 18 1 5 1 0 4 21 0 103 103

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.03 0.11 0.52 1.10 0.58 0.03 0.16 0.03 0.00 0.13 0.70 0.00 0.28

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 1 3 16 33 18 1 5 1 0 4 21 0 103 103

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.031.10 0.58 0.700.03 0.130.520.110.03 0.000.16 0.00 0.28

47 (D/NE) Total

$ 918,485

$ 82.93$ 82.41

10,375

$ 935,821

379.20 371.51

11,318

$ 768,110

11,739

$ 83.35$ 84.58

$ 10,828,757

357.06

11,517

11,380

10,382

$ 801,624$ 935,243

$ 83.62

$ 959,455

Paid Jail Days

$ 943,150

$ 83.85

11,224 130,334

$ 84.04

362.07

11,099

11,064 11,220

$ 867,575

11,413 9,262

$ 81.73

9,640

11,755

$ 903,554

11,499

$ 10,828,757

358.03 298.77380.45

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

130,200

10,780

Cost

130,200

$ 911,823

$ 83.16

10,850 9,661

361.67365.25370.79357.04

11,323

10,84810,776

$ 917,514

11,079

130,334

Rate $ 82.90

11,068

359.31

$ 966,403

$ 83.33$ 82.23

322.04

Grand Total

359.31

$ 943,150

Paid Jail Days

$ 917,514

$ 83.62

11,224

$ 83.33

130,200

371.51

$ 84.58

11,064

365.25370.79

9,262

$ 81.73

11,323

$ 82.93

$ 935,243 $ 10,828,757

362.07

$ 82.23

358.03357.04 298.77

$ 935,821

$ 84.04Rate $ 83.17

11,413

9,64011,079

322.04

Jail Days 11,755 9,661

Avg Pop

$ 83.16

11,739

11,099

11,380

$ 10,828,757

357.06361.67

$ 82.90

$ 768,110

11,220

Cost

$ 83.85

10,780

$ 82.41

130,200

130,334

$ 83.35

$ 918,485

11,068

10,84810,776

$ 911,823

11,517

11,499

10,850

10,375

$ 801,624$ 903,554$ 966,403

10,382

380.45379.20

9,262

$ 867,575

130,334

11,318

$ 959,455
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